
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4278 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.12.2019 

 

URBAN HAAT IN NAGAUR 

 

4278. SHRI HANUMAN BENIWAL: 

 

Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up an urban haat at the district 

headquarters in Nagaur district of Rajasthan for reviving/strengthening the 

ancient and traditional garments industry; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

               

उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र मंरी (श्रीमती स्मतृत ज़ूबिन इरानी) 
MINISTER OF TEXTILES 

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

 

 

(a) & (b): No Sir. However, three Urban Haats are functional located at 

Jodhpur, Jaipur and Ajmer in the state of Rajasthan. 

 

******** 

 


